

## City of West Allis

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R-2009-0128 Version:	1			
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Adopted		
File created:	5/5/2009	In control:	Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)		
On agenda:	5/5/2009	Final action:	5/5/2009		
Title:	Resolution authorizing the execution of a Professional Services Contract for the Energy Efficiency Conservation Block Grant Program in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.				
Sponsors:	Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)				
Indexes:					

## Code sections:

## Attachments: 1. R-2009-0128 Packet Doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/5/2009	1	Common Council		
5/5/2009	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
5/5/2009	1	Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass

Resolution authorizing the execution of a Professional Services Contract for the Energy Efficiency Conservation Block Grant Program in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis was appropriated \$576,200 from the Department of Energy in the form of an Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant (EECBG); and,

WHEREAS, In order to be eligible to use the funding, an Energy Efficiency Conservation Strategy is required to be submitted to the Department of Energy by June 25, 2009; and,

WHEREAS, the Energy Efficiency Conservation Strategy is a long range energy efficiency plan for the City of West Allis; and,

WHEREAS, a request for proposals to obtain the most qualified professional firm will be issued by the Department of Development.

NOW THEREFRE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that it authorizes the Mayor or his designee to issue a Request for Proposals, to select a consulting firm and to execute a Professional Services Contract for the Energy Efficiency Conservation Block Grant Energy Efficiency Conservation Strategy in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.

Cc: Department of Development

DEV-R-551-5-5-09